BSNL is required to deposit administration charges @ Rs. 1,000/ 
(Rupees One Thousand only) per km, i.e., 0.900 km x 1,000 = Rs. 900/ 
(Rupees Nine Hundred only). 
As per DGDE letter dt. 11.07.2023, BSNL is required to deposit the annual 
land cost of Rs. 2,11,032/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eleven Thousand Thirty 
Two only). 
Further, BSNL is also required to deposit a Bank Guarantee of Rs. 
14,500/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred only) towards 
restoration charges, which will be refunded after successful restoration 
of the said road upon completion by BSNL. 

Considered and approved. The Chief Executive Officer is authorized to 
proceed with the e-tendering process accordingly.